
2011 Gwynedd Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-21   Conf: 8-14Home: 7-6Away: 1-9Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (152), Opp (176)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Seserko (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Seserko (10), Totals (10), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-54), Seserko (24-27), Farrar
(9-11), Morgan (7-8), 5 (4-4), Wendell (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Farrar, Stephanie .405 29-29 74 22 30 5 5 4 15 57 .770 8 2 4 0 .471 1 1 10-11 88 9 6 .942
15 Seserko, Maria .322 31-31 87 11 28 7 0 0 12 35 .402 5 2 16 0 .372 0 1 4-6 129 16 1 .993
25 Wendell, Tegan .310 29-29 84 19 26 4 1 2 17 38 .452 3 0 10 0 .326 2 1 7-8 40 61 8 .927
3 Gurko, Ali .238 29-29 80 16 19 1 0 1 6 23 .288 9 3 13 0 .337 0 1 15-18 35 19 7 .885
22 Stiteler, Renee .195 28-27 82 12 16 2 0 0 5 18 .220 4 0 18 0 .233 0 1 10-10 39 34 17 .811
21 Craig, Kelsey .162 28-28 68 7 11 2 4 0 7 21 .309 3 0 17 0 .197 0 0 2-3 48 8 14 .800
13 Paleologus, Nicole .155 30-30 71 11 11 1 0 0 2 12 .169 11 0 26 0 .268 0 1 6-8 30 1 5 .861
7 Keen, Cheyenne .407 11-11 27 9 11 2 0 0 2 13 .481 4 1 2 0 .500 0 0 4-6 8 22 7 .811
5 5 .341 17-17 44 8 15 1 1 1 13 21 .477 8 0 2 0 .442 0 0 5-6 82 9 2 .978
24 Teagle, Ashley .318 16-7 22 2 7 0 0 0 2 7 .318 2 0 10 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
2 Morgan, Heather .300 15-15 20 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .350 1 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 7 16 3 .885
20 Dougherty, Nicole .214 5-5 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 0 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
33 Nuscis, Katlin .176 24-17 34 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .176 4 2 16 0 .300 0 1 1-3 9 0 4 .692
18 Graveley, Victoria .063 27-24 32 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .063 4 0 21 0 .167 0 0 0-0 16 0 6 .727
42 Garrow, Becky .000 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .256 31-31 747 126 191 26 11 8 88 263 .352 66 10 165 0 .323 3 8 64-79 541 197 82 .900
Opponents .330 31-31 852 194 281 59 17 8 152 398 .467 34 2 120 1 .356 2 27 24-27 553 225 53 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Morgan, Heather 3.50 5-8 14 12 12 2-0 0 80.0 108 54 40 4 51 24 9 2 .301 2 0 0 0 8
9 Farrar, Stephanie 4.12 4-8 13 11 9 1-0 0 66.1 101 80 39 20 46 20 2 2 .325 5 1 1 1 13
25 Wendell, Tegan 4.87 1-2 6 4 3 0-0 0 23.0 38 31 16 5 16 11 3 2 .328 0 1 0 0 2
5 5 10.82 0-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 11.0 34 29 17 5 7 4 3 2 .515 0 0 0 1 4
Totals 4.35 10-21 38 31 24 3 0 180.1 281 194 112 34 120 59 17 8 .330 7 2 1 2 27
Opponents 2.92 21-10 37 31 25 4 0 184.1 191 126 77 66 165 26 11 8 .256 23 10 1 3 8



2011 Gwynedd Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Garrow, Becky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Seserko, Maria 146 129 16 1 .993 0 24 3 .889 10 0
5 5 93 82 9 2 .978 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Farrar, Stephanie 103 88 9 6 .942 3 9 2 .818 0 0
25 Wendell, Tegan 109 40 61 8 .927 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dougherty, Nicole 11 8 2 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gurko, Ali 61 35 19 7 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Morgan, Heather 26 7 16 3 .885 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Paleologus, Nicole 36 30 1 5 .861 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stiteler, Renee 90 39 34 17 .811 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Keen, Cheyenne 37 8 22 7 .811 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Craig, Kelsey 70 48 8 14 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Graveley, Victoria 22 16 0 6 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nuscis, Katlin 13 9 0 4 .692 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Teagle, Ashley 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 820 541 197 82 .900 10 24 3 .889 10 0
Opponents 831 553 225 53 .936 11 64 14 .815 14 0


